consisted of additional salon/clinic and retail space, management offices, an 
instructors’ lounge, a conference room and dormitory rooms.  The dormitory space 
would be continued on the third through fifth floors providing accommodations for 
approximately one hundred seventy-eight (178) students.  The basement would house 
five (5) additional classrooms, an auditorium, an esthetics clinic and retail area, a 
student café, and a photo studio. 

Since the original proposal, the ownership team underwent changes with the departure 
of Mr.

[...]

residential facility, maintaining the street wall continuity and the development/ 
addition of as many as four (4) additional floors containing up to 60,000 square feet.  

The development program will consist of one (1) commercial space at street level and 
one hundred eighty-eight (188) residential units.  The basement will house utilities and 
storage.  There will be three types of units consisting of units at 316 square feet; at 340 
square feet; and at 240 square feet.  The layouts meet or exceed City of Boston 
Department of Neighborhood Development requirements for single room occupancy.